
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

38 

59 

#00 

#119 

22 

30 

#127 

#33 

#017 

63 

23 

94_ 

71 

95 

22_ 

57 

82 

62 

25 

96 

3 

49 

86 

61 

10 

Name 

Willis Woerheide 

Simon Gregg 

Bill Riddell 

Chris Ruppel / Eric Zitza 

Scott Borchetta 

Brian Elliott / Scott Kennedy 

Benoit Bergeron 

Russell Wittenberg 

William Wachs 

Charles Coker / Curt Zitza 

John Cloud 

Chris Ronson Jr 

Tom Briest 

Steven Piantieri 

Tom McGlynn / Brady Refenning 

John Deford 

Jeff Fisher 

Richard Glueck 

George Barbour 

Michael Mosley 

Glenn & Chase Maurer 

Dusty Williams 

George Del Canto / Davey Hamilton 

Larry Ligas 

Tom Fraelich 

Class 

11GTP2 

10GT4 

GT3.8 

GT3.8 

SC2G 

11GTP2 

F458 

CAY 

CAY 

10GT4 

6TA 

6NC 

8AP 

6BP 

10GT2 

8BP 

8BP 

10GT2 

12MP 

6TA 

8RS 

10GT4 

6BP 

6AP 

9FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:16.227 

1:18.308 

1:20.818 

1:20.806 

1:22.075 

1:23.444 

1:19.688 

1:24.719 

1:26.305 

1:26.481 

1:28.796 

1:29.737 

1:30.818 

1:31.182 

1:28.801 

1:29.116 

1:30.604 

1:32.947 

1:38.617 

1:42.777 

1:45.474 

1:19.947 

1:28.641 

1:26.564 

1:33.812 

Year 

1999 

2010 

2012 

2010 

1981 

2007 

2011 

2009 

2012 

1999 

1970 

1966 

1970 

1965 

1992 

1973 

1964 

1984 

1972 

1967 

1984 

2018 

1967 

1961 

1979 

Make/Model 

Lola LMP1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Buick Regal 

Elon DP02 

Ferrari 458 Challenge 

Porsche Cayman 

Porsche Cayman S 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Ford Boss 302 

Corvette Roadster 

Porsche 914/6 

Ford Mustang Fstback 

Porsche 964 US Cup 

Porsche 914/6 

Lotus Elan 26R 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

Mercury Cougar 

Alfa Romeo GTV 6 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Sting Ray 

Jaguar XKE 

March Super Vee 

Engine 

3800cc 

3800cc 

358cid 

4500cc 

3400cc 

3400cc 

3600cc 

302cid 

427cid 

2397cc 

289cid 

3600cc 

2000cc 

1558cc 

3145cc 

2450cc 

302cid 

2500cc 

348cid 

331cid 

4155cc 

1598cc 

Hometown 

Hilton Head Island GA 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Fernandina Beach FL 

Belleair FL 

Nashville TN 

Bluffton SC 

Esterel QC CAN 

Titusville FL 

Independence OH 

Bluffton SC 

Naples FL 

Brunswick GA 

Tarpon Springs FL 

Orlando FL 

Orono MN 

Chestertown MD 

Leland MI 

Gulfport FL 

Wilmington NC 

Windermere FL 

Statesville NC 

Guyton GA 

Houston TX 

Largo FL 

Marathon FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/27/2019 9:32:45 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  JCH Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.227 

Best Speed 

92.802 

Best Lap by 

38 - Willis Woerheide 

Savannah Speed Classic 

SVRA Endurance Racing 

Endurance Race 

Race (1:10:00 Time) started at 8:59:53 

Grand Prize of America 1.965 miles 

10/27/2019 09:00 AM 


